OP \$165.00 4500803

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM862755

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FIRST-CITIZENS BANK & TRUST COMPANY (successor to Silicon Valley Bank)		12/19/2023	Chartered Bank: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

TRILLIANT HEALTH HOLDINGS, INC.		
2 Maryland Farms		
Suite 200		
Brentwood		
TENNESSEE		
37027		
Corporation: DELAWARE		
TRILLIANT HEALTH, INC.		
2 Maryland Farms		
Brentwood		
TENNESSEE		
37027		
Corporation: TENNESSEE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4500803	ONECOMMUNITY.COM	
Registration Number:	4500802	ONECOMMUNITY.COM	
Registration Number:	4597373	CLARITURE	
Registration Number:	4859912	ENTERPRISE HEALTHCARE MARKETING	
Registration Number:	5152926	DIGITAL HEALTH ASSESSMENT	
Registration Number:	5096714	EXPRESSION HEALTH ANALYTICS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6157426293

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008296 FRAME: 0533

900822924

Phone: 6157426200

Email:trademarks@bassberry.comCorrespondent Name:Bass, Berry & Sims PLCAddress Line 1:150 Third Avenue South

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Vicky BantugSIGNATURE:/Vicky Bantug/DATE SIGNED:12/21/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=IPSA Termination (Trilliant)#page1.tif source=IPSA Termination (Trilliant)#page2.tif source=IPSA Termination (Trilliant)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008296 FRAME: 0534

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination and Release") is granted as of December 19, 2023 by FIRST-CITIZENS BANK & TRUST COMPANY (successor to Silicon Valley Bank), as Administrative Agent ("Bank"), in favor of TRILLIANT HEALTH HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation and TRILLIANT HEALTH, INC., a Tennessee corporation (collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, the Grantors executed and delivered an Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of October 20, 2020 (the "Agreement"), granting to Bank a security interest in all of their right, title and interest, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired, in, to and under the Trademarks (as defined in the Agreement), notice of which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on December 7, 2020 at Reel 7125, Frame 0333.

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that Bank hereby terminate, release and discharge fully its security interests in and liens on all right, title and interest of the Grantors in, to and under all of the Trademarks as herein provided; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Bank provide a document suitable for recording with the USPTO to evidence the release of the Bank's security interests in and liens on the Trademarks as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby:

- 1. terminates the Agreement and releases, terminates and discharges fully all liens and security interests thereunder in Grantors' right, title and interest, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired, in, to and under the Trademarks, including those certain Trademarks identified in Schedule I hereto; and
- 2. authorizes and requests that this Termination and Release be recorded with the USPTO.

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HEREUNDER SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND SHALL BE CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE UNITED STATES AND THE STATE OF NEW YORK, WITHOUT GIVING EFFECT TO ANY CHOICE OR CONFLICT OF LAW PROVISION OR RULE (WHETHER OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK OR ANY OTHER JURISDICTION).

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008296 FRAME: 0535 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

FIRST-CITIZENS BANK & TRUST COMPANY

as Administrative Agent

Name: Gregory S. Pachus

Title: Head of Business Development, Leveraged

Finance and Sponsor Coverage

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008296 FRAME: 0536

SCHEDULE I TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademarks and Trademark Licenses

<u>Loan</u> <u>Party</u>	Jurisdiction*	Registration No.	Registration Date	<u>Filing</u> <u>Date</u>	Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>
Trilliant Health, Inc.	US	4500803	March 25, 2014	June 4, 2013	Trilliant Health, Inc.	ONECOMMUNITY.COM
Trilliant Health, Inc.	US	4500802	March 25, 2014	June 4, 2013	Trilliant Health, Inc.	ONECOMMUNITY.COM and Design
Trilliant Health, Inc.	US	4597373	September 2, 2014	October 15, 2013	Trilliant Health, Inc.	CLARITURE
Trilliant Health, Inc.	US	4859912	November 24, 2015	January 20, 2015	Trilliant Health, Inc.	ENTERPRISE HEALTHCARE MARKETING
Trilliant Health, Inc.	US	5152926	February 28, 2017	August 3, 2016	Trilliant Health, Inc.	DIGITAL HEALTH ASSESSMENT
Trilliant Health, Inc.	US	5096714	December 6, 2016	September 3, 2015	Trilliant Health, Inc.	EXPRESSION HEALTH ANALYTICS

TRADEMARK REEL: 008296 FRAME: 0537

RECORDED: 12/21/2023